

# TECNO launches Phantom V Fold 5G in Chennai at Rs. 88,888

Chennai, May 2: TECNO, the premium technology brand, launched its first-ever foldable smartphone the PHANTOM V Fold 5G in collaboration with widely famous India's No.1 tech retailer Poorvika Mobiles Pvt. Ltd. in Chennai. The disruptive smartphone was unveiled by Actor Aishwarya Rajesh at Poorvika Store, Kodambakkam. Roping in the actress for the unveiling ceremony of the latest addition in the flagship series, would be instrumental for the brand to further establish and strengthen its positioning in the dynamic and ever-evolving southern region. The advent of the 'Beyond the Extraordinary' Phantom V Fold marks TECNO's entry into the foldable device market, under its flagship PHANTOM product line. TECNO PHANTOM V Fold 5G, priced at



Rs. 88,888 comes with an industry-first full-sized fold with the largest 7.85" 2K+ LTPO display. It boasts a dual-screen display and a 5-lens ultra HD camera system, promising an immersive visual experience and exceptional image quality. Arijet Talapatra, CEO, TECNO Mobile India, said, "By addressing the new-age consumer needs and leveraging our vast ecosystem to offer best-in-class technology on our smartphones, we are shifting our gears to

consolidate our product portfolio in the ultra-premium segment with the Phantom series, ranging from 40K up to 100K. The Phantom series is the culmination of all the technological innovations at TECNO, reflecting our continuous commitment to user insights, research and development. Be it through Phantom X2 pro, which stands out as the only smartphone in the industry with World's First Retractable Portrait camera. And now with Phantom V Fold, we

foray into the foldable phone category with the best-in-class screen size, battery, camera & flagship processor in the segment." Uvaraj Natarajan, Founder & CEO, Poorvika Mobiles Private Limited, said "We believe that by leveraging technology and delivering unparalleled customer experiences, we can continue to thrive in this dynamic market and make a meaningful impact on the lives of people residing here."

# GST collection rises 12% to Rs. 1.87 lakh cr in April, highest ever collection

New Delhi, May 2: GST collection grew by 12 per cent in April to Rs 1.87 lakh crore, the highest monthly mop-up since the rollout of the indirect tax regime. The gross GST revenue collected in the month of April 2023 is Rs 1,87,035 crore of which CGST

is Rs 38,440 crore, SGST is Rs 47,412 crore, IGST is Rs 89,158 crore (including Rs 34,972 crore collected on import of goods) and cess is Rs 12,025 crore, the finance ministry said in a statement. The previous monthly high Goods and Services Tax (GST) collection was in April 2022 at about Rs

1.68 lakh crore.

Hailing the record GST collection, Prime Minister Narendra Modi in a tweet said, "Great news for the Indian economy! Rising tax collection despite lower tax rates shows the success of how GST has increased integration and compliance."



# Prashanth Hospitals launches 2 facilities at New Washermanpet

Chennai, May 2: Chennai's leading super-specialty hospital, Prashanth Hospitals launches two new centres in Chennai - Prashanth Fertility and Women's Centre and Prashanth Gastro and Liver Centre in New Washermanpet. The centres were inaugurated by A S Kumari, Chairperson, Tamilnadu State Commission for Women, and with the opening of these two new centres, Prashanth Hospitals continues to expand its reach and commitment to providing high-quality healthcare services to patients across the region. Dr. Geetha Haripriya, Chairperson of Prashanth Group of

Hospitals commented "With a focus on providing the best healthcare support in the nearest location, we are delighted to have all the major facilities and services for families in this area to access these facilities and treatment with the best expert based team in Fertility, liver and Gastro care." Commending the yeoman service by Prashanth Group of Hospitals, Smt. A S Kumari, Chairperson, Tamilnadu State Commission for Women said "I would like to congratulate Prashanth Group of Hospitals for their commendable work in the field of Fertility and Gynaecology. Only an expert based

team of doctors can actually help in solving multiple complications for families with proper guidance and consultation. I am sure that this initiative will definitely create a strong impact in the lives of people of this locality and would like to wish them all the best." The Prashanth Fertility and Women's Centre is dedicated to providing world-class fertility treatments and care for women. The centre is equipped with the latest technology and a team of highly experienced fertility specialists who are committed to helping couples achieve their dream of having a child. The centre offers a comprehensive range

of Fertility treatments including IVF, ICSI and IUI. Special consultation for Gastroenterology also provided to patients as people with gastro complications can avail treatment and get diagnosed for their respective conditions. Inaugural offers will be available from April 30th to May 10th and this will consist of free consultation by fertility experts, free investigations worth Rs. 10,000 and IVF /ICSI at Rs. 80,000 and IUI at Rs.4000. The centres is located at Tamil Nadu Tower, 1st-floor NO.729, TH Road, New Washermanpet, Chennai.

# Vijay Sales back with Apple Days Sale

Chennai, May 2: Vijay Sales, India's leading electronics retail store chain, is back with their customers' favourite Apple Days Sale, giving the perfect opportunity to Apple enthusiasts and technology aficionados to upgrade their existing devices or purchase new Apple products at unbeatable prices. The Apple Days Sale starts from April 29 providing the best discounts on all iPhones, MacBooks, Apple Watches, iPads as well as Apple accessories and

more across its 125+ retail outlets and Vijaysales.com. What would take the consumers by surprise is that they can now purchase the iPhone 13 at just Rs. 51,490 or the iPhone 14 at Rs. 58,990 & here's how: Vijay Sales is offering Apple fans special pricings on other iPhone models, as well as the Series 8 Watch, MacBooks, iPads, AirPods Pro (2nd Generation), Apple Accessories as well as the AppleCare services.

As a part of its Apple Days campaign, consumers can access unbelievable offers on all the devices with effective pricing inclusive of cash back offers on HDFC Bank Cards: Do not forget to protect your newly bought Apple Devices by adding AppleCare Services as Vijay Sales is also offering up to 20% off on the Protect+ scheme on purchase of Apple Devices (Protect+)

# HDFC Bank unveils digital distribution platform for agents, partners

Chennai, May 2: HDFC Bank, India's leading private sector bank, has introduced a Digital Distribution Platform (DDP) - 'HDFC Bank Smart Saathi', a state-of-the-art solution which is built on a robust and digitally enabled technology architecture that provides a secure and user-friendly experience to all its users. This launch marks a significant milestone in HDFC Bank's mission to provide innovative solutions that cater to

the evolving needs of its customers. This platform will use advanced technology solutions to connect Business Correspondents (BCs) and Business Facilitators (BFs) to the bank. This network of Business Correspondents and Business Facilitators will boost financial inclusion by taking banking products and services to the last mile. The bank's deep learning of semi urban and rural ecosystem has been utilised to develop this user-friendly platform.

'HDFC Bank Smart Saathi' was launched in Delhi by Vivek Joshi, Secretary, Department of Financial Services, and Ms Smita Bhagat, Group Head, Government and Institutional Business, Alternate Banking Channels and Partnerships, Inclusive Banking Group

and Start-Ups, HDFC Bank. Also present on the occasion were Mukesh Bansal, Joint Secretary, Department of Financial Services, and senior executives Dinesh Luthra and Mr Ajay Sharma from HDFC Bank.

# Western Digital showcases new storage solution

Chennai, May 2: If you're looking to upgrade your old system to match to your current needs, then Western Digital's WD GreenTM SN350 NVMe™ SSD could be the right storage solution for you. Whether you're in class, shopping, chatting or surfing, this drive can work up to four times faster\* than SATA drives. Because they have no moving parts, SSDs offer a shock-resistant design to help protect your important data against accidental bumps and drops. The slim M.2 2280

form factor allows for a quick and easy upgrade for any computer with an NVMe slot. It comes with 5 capacity options: 240GB, 480GB, 960GB, 1TB and 2TB\*\*, all with a 3-year warranty. The price starts from INR 1,839 for 240GB\*\* and goes up to Rs 12,069 for 2TB\*\*.

The WD Green SN350 SSD drives come with a free, downloadable software that monitors the current performance, space availability, temperature and more to ensure peak performance.

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Plot No.300, Comprised in survey No.507/11, Thirupperambudur, bondur Village, that property in favour of my client Mrs. Nalini (age 70), bearing document registered No.3295/1985, dated 03.07.1985 on the file of the Sub Registrar office at Sriperumbudur. The said original document was lost and arrived at Thiruverkadu Karumariamman Koil. If any one has it please contact me

N.D.Harikrishnan  
Advocate  
No. 193 Mahatma Gandhi Road, Co-operative Nagar, Mathiravedu, Thiruverkadu, Chennai-600077. Cell. 9962030123.

### PUBLIC NOTICE

My Client Mrs. S. Bhuvaneshwari Daughter of Sri N. Sivaraman aged 52 residing at No. 48/3, 18/4 Dr. B. Narasimman Road T. Nagar, Chennai 600017 presume that her aadhar card and Pan Card may be misused by known or unknown persons and hence this public notice is hereby issued to caution the general public that any loan/mortgage, or any type of advances taken in my name is not approved by me and any body given loan or advances or any type of collateral securities without my knowledge and signature in my name based on my aadhar and pan card shall not be binding on me or my legal representatives.

Mohamed Ghias Ahmed M.A. Caib. LLB  
Advocate, Madras High Court, Bar Council Of Tamil Nadu And Puducherry

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1. (a) Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2. (a) Other Income	31.10	42.59	12.59	1,984.23	46.37
3. Total Income (1+2)	31.10	42.59	12.59	1,984.23	46.37
4. Expenditure					
Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
Changes in Inventories of raw material	-	-	-	-	-
Employees cost	10.64	5.01	2.76	39.47	15.07
Depreciation	0.93	0.43	2.44	1.81	9.18
Other expenditure	15.82	9.77	9.31	83.41	40.81
Total Expenses	27.40	15.21	14.51	124.70	65.06
5. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
6. Profit/(loss) before tax (3 - 4)	3.69	27.38	(1.92)	1,859.53	(18.69)
7. Tax expenses					
Current tax	-	-	-	400.00	-
Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-
Total tax Expenses	-	-	-	400.00	-
8. Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (6 - 7)	3.69	27.38	(1.92)	1,459.53	(18.69)
9. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
10. Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
11. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (9-10)	-	-	-	-	-
12. Profit/(loss) for the period (8+11)	3.69	27.38	(1.92)	1,459.53	(18.69)
13. Other Comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-
a) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(i) income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
b) items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-
14. Total comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax (12+13)	3.69	27.38	(1.92)	1,459.53	(18.69)
15. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per share)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
16. Earnings per share/(Rs)(not annualised) Basic Diluted					

  

Statement of Standalone assets and liabilities			
Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs)		
	As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2022	
<b>Assets</b>			
<b>Non - Current assets</b>			
Property, plant and equipment	1.53	208.39	
Capital work in progress	-	-	
Intangible assets	-	-	
Loans and Advances	-	37.04	
Financial Assets	-	-	
Investments	64.97	41.23	
Other non-current assets	11.10	-	
	77.59	286.66	
<b>Current assets</b>			
Inventories	-	-	
Financial Assets	-	-	
Investments	-	-	
Trade receivables	-	-	
Cash and Cash equivalents	2,096.15	494.99	
Bank Balances other than above	-	-	
Other current assets	466.19	-	
	2,562.34	494.99	
<b>Total - Assets</b>	<b>2,639.94</b>	<b>781.64</b>	
<b>Equity and Liabilities</b>			
<b>Equity</b>			
Equity share capital	600.00	600.00	
Increase/(Decrease) in	1,633.80	174.27	
Other Equity	2,233.80	774.27	
<b>Non Current Liability</b>			
Financial Liabilities	-	-	
Borrowings	-	-	
<b>Current Liabilities</b>			
Financial Liabilities	-	-	
trade Payables	-	-	
Other Current Liabilities	5.86	6.28	
Provisions	400.28	1.09	
	406.14	7.37	
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>2,639.94</b>	<b>781.64</b>	

  

Audited Statement of Cash Flow		
Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs)	
	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2022
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :</b>		
Net Profit before Tax	1,859.53	(18.69)
Add : Provision for Depreciation	1.81	9.18
Less : Short Provision	-	-
Less : Profit on Sale of Fixed Assets	(1,893.09)	-
Add: Non Cash item - (Assets lost due to floods - Write off)	-	-
Net profit before tax and extra-ordinary items	(31.74)	(9.51)
<b>Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes</b>	<b>(437.70)</b>	<b>(9.51)</b>
Decrease/(Increase) in Trade and Other Receivables	-	-
Decrease/(Increase) in Long Term Loans & Advances	-	-
Decrease/(Increase) in Current Investment	-	-
Decrease/(Increase) in Current Assets	(29.77)	(0.02)
Decrease/(Increase) in Other Current Assets	(0.34)	-
Increase/(Decrease) in Short Term Provisions	-	0.15
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade and Other Payables	-	-
<b>Cash generated from Operations</b>	<b>(30.53)</b>	<b>0.63</b>
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Purchase of Investment	(23.74)	-
Sale of Fixed Assets	2,100.00	-
Sale of Investments	-	6.21
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(1.86)	(1.99)
Investment in Fixed Deposit	-	-
Interest Received	-	-
Dividend from Investments	-	-
<b>Net cash outflow from Investing Activities</b>	<b>2,074.40</b>	<b>4.22</b>
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:</b>		
Decrease in Long Term Borrowings	-	-
Earlier Year Provision Adj	-	-
Dividend & DDT paid	-	-
Increase in Long Term deposits	-	-
<b>Net cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
Net Increase in cash and cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	1,606.16	(4.65)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at beginning of the period	490.80	495.45
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of the period	2,096.15	490.80

  

Particulars	Standalone Audited	
	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022
	(Rupees in Lacs)	(Rupees in Lacs)
Net profit for the period as per GAAP	3.69	(1.92)
Less:		
Actuarial Gain/ (Loss) on other comprehensive income	-	-
<b>Net profit under IND AS (A)</b>	<b>3.69</b>	<b>(1.92)</b>
Other comprehensive income	-	-
Actuarial Gain / (loss) on other comprehensive income	-	-
Other comprehensive income (B)	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period under IND AS (A+B)</b>	<b>3.69</b>	<b>(1.92)</b>

  

**Net profit reconciliation**

The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with the previous Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS for its corresponding quarter of the previous year as required by SEBI is given below:

Note:  
1. The above Financial Results for the Q/E: March 31,2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 01, 2023.  
2. The audited interim financial statement for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 01, 2023.  
3. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required.  
4. Status of Investor Complaints: Pending at the beginning of quarter - Nil, Pending received and disposed off during the quarter - Nil, Pending at the end of the quarter - Nil.

For Abirami Financial Services (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
S.Chithra  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 01 May, 2023